2022 Sugar Bowl — Itinerary #14, 12/27, 10:30 am

Tuesday, December 27t
9-10:30pm  Rehearsal

3:00 pm Staff Meeting (GAs, SS, Directors,
Coordinators)
10:30 pm Load Truck
Wednesday, December 28
6:30 am Staff Report McCain Setup
7:00 am Band Reports, Sign In, Per Diem,
breakfast box, return ponchos (room 204)
7:30 am Band Meeting (McCain Auditorium)
8:00 am Depart
-Stop As Needed
1:00 pm Lunch Stop - OKC
5:30 pm Arrive Hotel
-Check In
7:00 pm Free Time
10:00 pm Back at Hotel
11:00 pm In Room/Room Checks
12:00 pm Lights Out
Thursday, December 29t
6:30 am Wake Up
7 —8:00 am Breakfast
8:15 am Load
8:30 am Depart
-Stop As Needed
12:30 pm Lunch Stop — Shreveport, LA
6:00 pm Arrive Hotel
-Check In Rooms Building #2
6:30 pm Security Meeting
The Winston Churchill Banquet Room
7:00 pm Change into secondaries (caps, gloves)
7:30 pm Load buses for Superdome Rehearsal
7:35 pm Depart for Superdome Rehearsal
7:45 pm Arrive, unload, enter through tunnel
8:00 pm Rehearsal (socks only — no shoes!!!)
9:00 pm File into stadium seats (section 132)
9:30 pm Load buses and truck
9:45 pm Depart for hotel
10:00 pm Arrive at hotel
11:00 pm Room Check

12:00 pm Lights Out

Friday, December 30"

6:15 am
7:00 - 8:00 am

8:15 am
8:30 am
8:40 am
8:55 am

9:30 am

10:15 am
10:45 am
11:00 am

12:30 pm
12:45 pm
1:15 pm
2:00 pm
2:30 pm

3:30 pm

4:30 pm
6:00 pm
11:00 pm
12:00 pm

Wake Up

Breakfast — The Winston Churchill
Banquet Room

Load Buses 1 to 5.

Buses 1 to 5 depart for Dome(Full Sec.)
Load Buses 6 to 9.

Buses 6-9 Depart for rehearsal in
Superdome (full secondaries)
Rehearsal (socks only — no shoes!!!)
DW/Dani depart for NCAA

Load Truck/Buses

Depart for Hotel- Lunch

On own, Full Uniform.

Bus 1 -5 Load, depart.

Bus 6 — 9 Load, depart.

Unload At Staging Area

Parade Line Up

Parade, Band will stop partway through,
face left, play Wabash, face right, then
continue on Parade Route

Back to Hotel — Change into
Secondaries

Meet TBD for Rally

Back to hotel, Free Time — BE SAFE
Room Check

Lights Out



Saturday, December 315t

6:00 am
7:00 am

7:15am
7:45 am.
8:00 am
8:15 am
8:30 am.
8:45 am

9:00 am
9:15 am
9:30 am
9:40 am

10:35

10:55am

11:00 am
12:15 pm

3:00 pm
4:00 pm

5:00 pm
6:00 pm
1:00 am

Wake Up

Breakfast — The Winston Churchill

Banquet Room

Full KSUMB Meeting

Bus 1-5 Load as directed. (Full Unif)

Bus 1-5 depart for Dome.

Bus 6-9 Load as directed. (Full Unif)

Bus 6-9 Depart for Dome

Arrive to Parking Lot #4 next to Dome

-Unload

-Warm Up

Alumni Rally (SL Pep Band) - DT

Enter Dome, Security as Directed

In Seats

Tailgate Pep Rally w/ Sugar Bowl Rep —

DW

KSUMB Out of Stands, into home Side

Staging Area onto field

K-State Pregame:

- 6 mins total (second).

- Immediately back into seats

- Cheer, Colorguard, Classy Cats,
Twirlers to form tunnel for the team.

Kickoff!

Halftime:

- 12:15pm  Halftime —5:00 mins left

on 2" Quarter Clock

- KSUMB Leaves Stands and Gathers
Behind KSU Bench

- First Two Minutes: Sugar Bowl Field
Presentation

- Second: Alabama MDB Performance

- Third: KSUMB “Les Mis” 5:00 Mins
Total

HAPPY TRAILS!

Lunch delivered to Pickup Point in Dome

—TBD in Game

Back to Hotel

Free Time

Back to Hotel/Roomchecks/Lights Out

Sunday, January 1%

7:00 am Wake Up

7:30 am Buses Staged for Loading
8:00 am Meeting in Churchill Room
8:30 am Depart

-Boxed Breakfast on Bus
-Stop As Needed

1:00 pm Lunch Stop — Shreveport, LA
5:30 pm Arrive Hotel
-Check In
7:00 pm Free Time
11:00 pm Back At Hotel
11:30 pm In Room/Roomchecks
12:00 am Lights Out

Monday, January 2"

6:00 am Wake Up
7—8:00am Breakfast
8:00 am Load
8:30 am Depart

-Stop As Needed
1:00 pm Lunch Stop — OKC
7:30 pm Arrive in MHK!!*

*Turn in ALL uniform parts/instruments/equipment,
etc. at designated areas in McCain and please follow the
posted directions and arrows upon arrival.
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What to Bring

Instrument (Clean and working)
Uniform — Primary + Secondary (complete and clean)
*Don’t forget overlays, shoes, spats, gloves, capes, hats!
Spending S (all food or meal money provided)
Special dietary needs
Travel clothes
Personal items: toiletries, medicines, pain reliever, etc.
Extra reeds, valve oil, cork grease
Instrument Packing
Water Bottle

. Luggage allowed: (Luggage will be labeled by bus)

1 small suitcase

1 marching band backpack
1 uniform bag with hatbox
1instrument

What To Do

Check hats, gloves, shoes, spats, ball cap

. These instruments will go on the truck:

a. Tubas

b. Percussion

c. Tenor Sax

d. Mellophones

What To Know

There will be specific assignments for loading the buses!
Bay 1 - Instruments
Bay 2 - Luggage
Bay 3 - Spillover
Upper overhead bins (driver side) — Uniforms
Upper overhead bins (passenger side) — Personal items
Parking information — Because campus will be open, you will need a parking permit for lot A2.
For emergency’s call Dr. Tracz at 785-770-7873.
As per University and Bands policy there will be no alcohol consumption or recreational drug use at any

Good personal hygiene habits are required. You are living and traveling in very close quarters.
Be considerate of others.

Security/Hotel/Town/Wristbands/Room Checks

You represent WE/US. Leave I/ME at HOME!!!



