2022 Sugar Bowl – Itinerary #14, 12/27, 10:30 am

Tuesday, December 27 th		Friday, December 30 th	
9 - 10:30 pm	Rehearsal	6:15 am	Wake Up
3:00 pm	Staff Meeting (GAs, SS, Directors,		Breakfast – The Winston Churchill
•	Coordinators)	7.00 0.00 um	Banquet Room
10:30 pm	Load Truck	8:15 am	Load Buses 1 to 5.
		8:30 am	Buses 1 to 5 depart for Dome(Full Sec.)
Wednesday, December 28 th		8:40 am	Load Buses 6 to 9.
6:30 am	Staff Report McCain Setup	8:55 am	Buses 6-9 Depart for rehearsal in
7:00 am	Band Reports, Sign In, Per Diem,	0.33 am	Superdome (full secondaries)
	breakfast box, return ponchos (room 204)	9:30 am	Rehearsal (socks only – no shoes!!!)
7:30 am	Band Meeting (McCain Auditorium)	10:15 am	DW/Dani depart for NCAA
8:00 am	Depart		•
	-Stop As Needed	10:45 am	Load Truck/Buses
1:00 pm	Lunch Stop - OKC	11:00 am	Depart for Hotel- Lunch
5:30 pm	Arrive Hotel	12.20	On own, Full Uniform.
	-Check In	12:30 pm	Bus $1-5$ Load, depart.
7:00 pm	Free Time	12:45 pm	Bus 6 – 9 Load, depart.
10:00 pm	Back at Hotel	1:15 pm	Unload At Staging Area
11:00 pm	In Room/Room Checks	2:00 pm	Parade Line Up
12:00 pm	Lights Out	2:30 pm	Parade, Band will stop partway through,
			face left, play Wabash, face right, then
Thursday, December 29 th			continue on Parade Route
6:30 am	Wake Up	3:30 pm	Back to Hotel – Change into
7 - 8:00 am	Breakfast		Secondaries
8:15 am	Load	4:30 pm	Meet TBD for Rally
8:30 am	Depart	6:00 pm	Back to hotel, Free Time – BE SAFE
	-Stop As Needed	11:00 pm	Room Check
12:30 pm	Lunch Stop – Shreveport, LA	12:00 pm	Lights Out
6:00 pm	Arrive Hotel	•	
	-Check In Rooms Building #2		
6:30 pm	Security Meeting		
	The Winston Churchill Banquet Room		
7:00 pm	Change into secondaries (caps, gloves)		
7:30 pm	Load buses for Superdome Rehearsal		
7:35 pm	Depart for Superdome Rehearsal		
7:45 pm	Arrive, unload, enter through tunnel		
8:00 pm	Rehearsal (socks only – no shoes!!!)		
9:00 pm	File into stadium seats (section 132)		
9:30 pm	Load buses and truck		
9:45 pm	Depart for hotel		
10:00 pm	Arrive at hotel		
11:00 pm	Room Check		
12:00 pm	Lights Out		

Saturday, December 31st				
6:00 am	Wake Up			
7:00 am	Breakfast – The Winston Churchill			
	Banquet Room			
7:15 am	Full KSUMB Meeting			
7:45 am.	Bus 1-5 Load as directed. (Full Unif)			
8:00 am	Bus 1-5 depart for Dome.			
8:15 am	Bus 6-9 Load as directed. (Full Unif)			
8:30 am.	Bus 6-9 Depart for Dome			
8:45 am	Arrive to Parking Lot #4 next to Dome			
	-Unload			
	-Warm Up			
9:00 am	Alumni Rally (SL Pep Band) – DT			
9:15 am	Enter Dome, Security as Directed			
9:30 am	In Seats			
9:40 am	Tailgate Pep Rally w/ Sugar Bowl Rep –			
	DW			
10:35	KSUMB Out of Stands, into home Side			
	Staging Area onto field			
10:55am	K-State Pregame:			
	- 6 mins total (second).			
	- Immediately back into seats			
	- Cheer, Colorguard, Classy Cats,			
	Twirlers to form tunnel for the team.			
11:00 am	Kickoff!			
12:15 pm	Halftime:			
	- 12:15 pm Halftime – 5:00 mins left			
	on 2 nd Quarter Clock			
	- KSUMB Leaves Stands and Gathers			
	Behind KSU Bench			
	- First Two Minutes: Sugar Bowl Field			
	Presentation			
	- Second: Alabama MDB Performance			
	- Third: KSUMB "Les Mis" 5:00 Mins			
	Total			
3:00 pm	HAPPY TRAILS!			
4:00 pm	Lunch delivered to Pickup Point in Dome			
	– TBD in Game			
5:00 pm	Back to Hotel			
6:00 pm	Free Time			
1.00	D = -1- 4- II = 4-1/D =11/I : -1-4- O4			

Back to Hotel/Roomchecks/Lights Out

1:00 am

Sunday, January 1st			
7:00 am	Wake Up		
7:30 am	Buses Staged for Loading		
8:00 am	Meeting in Churchill Room		
8:30 am	Depart		
	-Boxed Breakfast on Bus		
	-Stop As Needed		
1:00 pm	Lunch Stop – Shreveport, LA		
5:30 pm	Arrive Hotel		
	-Check In		
7:00 pm	Free Time		
11:00 pm	Back At Hotel		
11:30 pm	In Room/Roomchecks		
12:00 am	Lights Out		

Monday, January 2nd

6:00 am	Wake Up			
7 - 8:00 am	Breakfast			
8:00 am	Load			
8:30 am	Depart			
	-Stop As Needed			
1:00 pm	Lunch Stop – OKC			
7:30 pm	Arrive in MHK!!!*			

*Turn in ALL uniform parts/instruments/equipment, etc. at designated areas in McCain and please follow the posted directions and arrows upon arrival.

What to Bring

- 1. Instrument (Clean and working)
- 2. Uniform Primary + Secondary (complete and clean)
 - *Don't forget overlays, shoes, spats, gloves, capes, hats!
- 3. Spending \$ (all food or meal money provided)
- 4. Special dietary needs
- 5. Travel clothes
- 6. Personal items: toiletries, medicines, pain reliever, etc.
- 7. Extra reeds, valve oil, cork grease
- 8. Instrument Packing
- 9. Water Bottle
- 10. Luggage allowed: (Luggage will be labeled by bus)
 - 1 small suitcase
 - 1 marching band backpack
 - 1 uniform bag with hatbox
 - 1 instrument

What To Do

- 1. Check hats, gloves, shoes, spats, ball cap
- 2. These instruments will go on the truck:
 - a. Tubas
 - b. Percussion
 - c. Tenor Sax
 - d. Mellophones

What To Know

- 1. There will be specific assignments for loading the buses!
 - Bay 1 Instruments
 - Bay 2 Luggage
 - Bay 3 Spillover

Upper overhead bins (driver side) – Uniforms

Upper overhead bins (passenger side) – Personal items

- 2. Parking information Because campus will be open, you will need a parking permit for lot A2.
- 3. For emergency's call Dr. Tracz at 785-770-7873.
- 4. As per University and Bands policy there will be no alcohol consumption or recreational drug use at any time on this trip!!!!!
- 5. Good personal hygiene habits are required. You are living and traveling in very close quarters. Be considerate of others.
- 6. Security/Hotel/Town/Wristbands/Room Checks
- 6. You represent WE/US. Leave I/ME at HOME!!!